©
 P
h
ys
ik
 In
st
ru

drives or DC-motor drives can
be upgraded at a later date (see
ordering information).
Ordering Information
M-011.00
Translation Stage, 15 mm
M-011.P0
Translation Stage, 15 mm, Manual
+ PZT Drive
M-011.PS
Translation Stage, 15 mm, Manual
+ Closed-Loop PZT Drive
M-011.D01
Translation Stage, 10 mm,
DC-Motor Drive
M-011.DP1
Translation Stage, 10 mm,
DC-Motor + PZT Drive
M-011.DS1
Translation Stage, 10 mm,
DC-Motor + Closed-Loop
PZT Drive
Upgrades
M-011.U0 Upgrade Kit with Open-
Loop PZT Drive
M-011.US Upgrade Kit with Closed-
Loop PZT Drive
M-011.UD Upgrade Kit with DC-
Motor Drive and Limit Switches
(Factory Installed)
Ask about custom designs!
Notes
See “Accessories” (p. 4-90 ff )
for adapters, brackets, etc.
4-52
4-53
Piezo • Nano • Positioning
Single-Channel
Hybrid
Multi-Channel
Translation (X)
Vertical (Y)
Multi-Axis
Nanopositioning / Piezoelectrics
Linear Actuators & Motors
Hexapod 6-Axis Systems /
Parallel Kinematics
Linear Stages
Rotary & Tilt Stages
Accessories
Nanometrology
Micropositioning
Servo & Stepper
Motor Controllers
Micropositioning
Fundamentals
Index
M-011.00 dimensions (in mm),
see p. 4-91 for PI Standard Hole Pattern
M-011.DS1 dimensions (in mm),
see p. 4-91 for PI Standard Hole Pattern
Technical Data
Model M-011.00 M-011.P0 M-011.PS M-011.D01 M-011.DP1 M-011.DS1 Units
Travel range 15 15 15 10 10 10 mm
Piezo fine travel range – 30 30 – 30 30 µm
Min. incremental motion (piezo drive) – 0.005 0.005 – 0.005 0.005 µm
Repeatability (piezo drive) – – 0.06 – – 0.06 µm